missioner of Bridges, with the assent of the Comptroller, as required by section 149 of 
the Greater New York Charter, of the necessary portion of premises No. 203 Broadway, 
and premises Nos. 205 and 207 Broadway, Borpugh of 'Brooklyn, from Evelyn E. Voege 
as trustee, etc., for the sum of forty-eight thousand dollars ($48,000) for the plaza for 
the Williamsburg Bridge. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
The Mayor, Comptroller and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brook-

lyn, The Bronx, Queens and Richmond-13. 

The Secretary presented the following communications from the Trustees of the

[...]

of the matter, that it be placed upon the schedule for action at the meeting of the 
Board to-morrow morning. 

Respectfully. 
J. K. PAULDING, Secretary Board of Trustees. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be requested to assent 
to the transfer of twelve thousand dollars ( $12,000), to be divided as follows: 

Four thousand from the salaries account, 
Four thousand from the supplies account, 
Four thousand from the account appropriated for the purchase of new ambulances, 

-to the repair account. 

BELLEVUE AND ALLIED HOSPITALS-OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES,

[...]

Asking you to make this correction when the matter is brought to the attention of 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, I have the honor to remain, 

Yours respectfully, 
J. K. PAULDING, Secretary Board of Trustees. 

The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That the sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) be and hereby is trans-

ferred from the following appropriations made to the Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for 
the year 1902, entitled and as follows : 

"Salaries"     $4,000 00 
"Supplies and Contingencies" 	  5,000 00 
"New Ambulances, Horses, Harness and Repairs" 	  3,000 oo

[...]

October.15, 1902, the following preamble and resolution were adopted: 
Whereas, On the 11th day of July. 1902, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 

adopted a resolution autnorizing the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for this Department, for the purpo: 
of making alterations and repairs as follows : 
For alterations and repairs to the building at Fifty-fifth street and Sixth 

avenue 	  $15,000 00 
For alterations and repairs to the hospital buildings, etc., foot East Six-

[...]

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment on July II, 1902, adopted the 
following resolution: 

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of and 
concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, approved by the Mayor July 2, 

1902, in relation to the expenditure of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for the 
following purposes of the Department of Health : 
"Alterations, repairs, etc., in the Department Building at Fifty-fifth 

street and Sixth avenue, including the construction of a fireproof vault 
for the preservation of records of births.

[...]

$972.37 for the purchase of 
grates for furnaces from the Superintendent of State Prisons; $185 for pruning trees 
around the Richmond Borough High School: 

Resolved, That subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment, the sum of four hundred and fifty-seven dollars ($457)  be and the same is 
hereby appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of Ncw York, to 
be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 169 of the revised Charter, application 
for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be applied in payment of bids to be